N e v e r  s t o p  t h i n k i n g .
w w w . i n f i n e o n . c o m / w i r e l e s s
T D K 5 1 0 x ( F )  S e r i e s
3 1 5 / 4 3 4 / 8 6 8  M H z ,
A S K / F S K  T r a n s m i t t e r s  ( - 4 0 . . . + 1 2 5 ° C )
P r o d u c t  B r i e f
W i r e l e s s  C o n t r o l
W i r e l e s s  C o n t r o l  –  T h e  T D K 5 1 0 x ( F )  f a m i l y  is a

O r d e r i n g  I n f o r m a t i o n
E v a l u a t i o n  K i t s
Type Ordering Code Package
TDK5100 Q67100-H2060 P-TSSOP-16
TDK5101 Q67100-H2062 P-TSSOP-16
TDK5100F Q62705-K721 P-TSSOP-10
TDK5101F Q62705-K720 P-TSSOP-10
Type Modulation Frequency Ordering Code
TDK5100-TDA5220 ASK/FSK 434 MHz Q62705-K716
TDK5100-TDA5220 ASK/FSK 868 MHz Q62705-K717
TDK5101-TDA5221 ASK/FSK 315 MHz Q62705-K718
TDK5100F-TDA5220 FSK 434 MHz Q62705-K736
TDK5101F-TDA5221 FSK 315 MHz Q62705-K735
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Published by Infineon Technologies AG
P r o d u c t  B r i e f
How to reach us:
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG,
St.-Martin-Strasse 53,
81669 München
© Infineon Technologies AG 2004.
All Rights Reserved.
Template: pb_tmplt_wide.fm/4
Attention please!
The information herein is given to describe certain components
and shall not be considered as a guarantee of characteristics.
Terms of delivery and rights to technical change reserved.
We hereby disclaim any and all warranties, including but not
limited to warranties of non-infringement, regarding circuits,
descriptions and charts stated herein.
Information
For further information on technology, delivery terms
and conditions and prices please contact your nearest
Infineon Technologies Office.
Warnings
Due to technical requirements components may contain dangerous
substances. For information on the types in question please contact
your nearest Infineon Technologies Office.
Infineon Technologies Components may only be used in life-
support devices or systems with the express written approval of
Infineon Technologies, if a failure of such components can reason-
ably be expected to cause the failure of that life-support device or
system, or to affect the safety or effectiveness of that device or sys-
tem. Life support devices or systems are intended to be implanted
in the human body, or to support and/or maintain and sustain
and/or protect human life. If they fail, it is reasonable to assume
that the health of the user or other persons may be endangered.
Ordering No. B138-H8367-X-X-7600
Printed in Germany
PS 03042. NB
B l o c k  D i a g r a m  T D K 5 1 0 1 F,  3 1 5  M H z
Type TDK5100 TDK5101 TDK5100F TDK5101F
Frequency Range 868 – 870 MHz
433 – 435 MHz
311 – 317 MHz 433 – 435 MHz 311 – 317 MHz
Data Rate 20 kHz (ASK/FSK) 20 kHz (ASK/FSK) 20 kHz (ASK/FSK) 20 kHz (ASK/FSK)